CITY OF VINELAND

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 557</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **December 22, 2020** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2020	BLOCK 2213	<u>LOT</u> 3	NAME and ADDRESS Susan K. Droney 407 W. Laurel St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> 98.56
CY 2020	2408	15	Robert Dorsey or Aurea Andujar 1376 S. Maple Dr. (Make check payable to: Amrock, LLC, 662 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48226) Refund Duplicate payment	1,036.96
CY 2020	3202	107	J. A. Santiago or J. A. Pantaleon 49 Oaklawn Ter., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund overpayment	250.00
CY 2020	3602	17	John P. Rosa 20 S. West Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	715.90
CY 2020	4210	13	B & R Surf LLC 30 Glenn Ter. (Make check payable to: Richard Pescatore, Esq. 1055 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360) Triple payment	2,706.60
CY 2020	4805	16	Kathryn L. Cannon 764 S. Third St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	815.98
CY 2020	5106	3	Thomas M. Colla or Joan Radcliffe 1911 Washington Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted a Veteran's Deduction	250.00
CY 2020	6801	65.2	Elidon or Ellice Dana Koci 1026 E. Sherman Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund duplicate payment	347.14
CY 2020	6910	15.1	Geoffrey T. Gates 2997 Daphne Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	4,031.81

TOTAL REFUNDS \$10,252.95

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **December 22, 2020** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk